

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 05-O-03387
MICHAEL E. MANNING,	{
Member No. 149757,	MODIFICATION ORDER
A Member of the State Bar.)

This matter is before the court on the State Bar's June 26, 2006, motion to modify the parties' stipulation as to facts, conclusions of law, and disposition is so that it provides that respondent Michael E. Manning is required to comply with California Rules of Court, rule 955. Respondent did not file a response to the motion. However, the declaration of Deputy Trial Counsel Shari Sveningson, which is attached to the State Bar's motion, states that respondent is aware of the motion and understood and agreed that he is required to comply with rule 955.

The State Bar's June 26, 2006, motion is GRANTED. And the order filed on June 19, 2005, approving the parties' stipulation is MODIFIED to provide that box F(2) on page 6 of the stipulation is deemed checked so that "Respondent must comply with the requirements of rule 955, California Rules of Court, and perform the acts specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 calendar days, respectively, after the effective date of the Supreme Court's Order in this matter."

cwiktag*

022 603 699

Because the State Bar requested the modification ordered herein with respondent's knowledge and agreement, the parties' stipulation as modified remains approved as of June 19, 2006, and this order does not extend the time in which one or both of the parties may seek to withdraw or modify the stipulation under Rules of Procedure of the State Bar, rule 135(b).

Dated: July 12, 2006.

ROBERT M. TALCOTT
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on July 14, 2006, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHAEL MANNING, ESQ. LAW OFC MICHAEL MANNING 970 VILLAGE OAKS DR. #103 COVINA CA 91724-0609

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

SHARI SVENINGSON, A/L, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on **July 14, 2006**.

Rose M. Luthi
Case Administrator

State Bar Court